ITEM H

CITY OF LA VISTA
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT
MAY 6, 2025 AGENDA

Subject: Type: Submitted By:
€ RESOLUTION

AWARD BID — 72"° STREET STORM ORDINANCE PAT DOWSE

SEWER REHABILITATION RECEIVE/FILE CITY ENGINEER

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to award a contract to NL&L Concrete Inc. of Ralston, Nebraska, for the 72
Street Storm Sewer Rehabilitation project for the removal of guardrail and certain storm sewer and pavement
repairs along 72" Street in an amount not to exceed $54,025.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed project.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval.

BACKGROUND

Bids were publicly opened on Friday, April 11, 2025, at 10:00 am in the City Council Chambers in reference to
the above-mentioned project. Three (3) bids were received for the following amounts:

MC Wells — $57,975
Neuvirth Construction — $94,611.08
NL&L Concrete Inc. — $54,025

Plans and specifications for this project have been completed by La Vista Public Works. The Engineer’s
Estimate for the proposed items of work is $85,000. The low bid received was 36% below the Engineer’s
Estimate. After reviewing the bid items, it is recommended that the bid be accepted in an amount not to exceed
$54,025. The Bid Tab is attached.

Work is anticipated to begin this Spring, with completion in Summer of 2025.

K:\APPS\City Hall\CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\25file\25 PW Award Bid - 72nd Street Storm Sewer Rehab 05.06.2025.Doc



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO NL&L CONCRETE INC, RALSTON, NEBRASKA
FOR THE 72"° STREET STORM SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED $54,025.00.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the 72" Street Storm
Sewer Rehabilitation Project is necessary; and

WHEREAS, the FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget provides funding for this project; and

WHEREAS, bids were solicited, and three (3) bids were received; and

WHEREAS  Subsection (C) (9) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal Code requires that
the City Administrator secures Council approval prior to authorizing any purchase
over $5,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska,
award the contract to NL&L Concrete Inc, Ralston, Nebraska for the 72" Street
Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project in an amount not to exceed $54,025.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF MAY 2025.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Rachel D. Carl, CMC
City Clerk

K:\APPS\City Hall\25 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\25. Award Contract -
72nd Street Storm Sewer Rehab 05.06.2025.Docx



BID TABULATION

Client: City of La Vista
Project: 72nd Street Storm Sewer Rehabilitation
Location: La Vista City Hall
Bid Date: 4/11/2025

Bid Quantities

No. Description QTY UNIT
1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1LS
2 Provide Temporary Traffic Control 1LS

Remove and Reconstruct Class Il 36" Storm
3 Sewer 30 LF
Construct Aggregate Bedding for Class IIl RCP
4 36" Storm Sewer 30 LF
5 Construct 36" Concrete Pipe Collar 2 EA
6 Remove Guardrail 260 LF
Remove and Reconstruct Speed Zone Beacon on
7 Break Away Pedestal Pole 1LS
8 10" Concrete Pavement Repair 150 SY
9 Remove and Replace Precast Inlet Top 1 EA
10 Rental of Dump Truck, Fully Operated 25 HR

100 Contingency (10%)

TOTAL BID:

Engineer's Estimate
TOTAL UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE
$ 8,000.00
$ 5,000.00

$  500.00

$ 80.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 20.00

$ 10,000.00
$ 150.00
$ 5,000.00
$  100.00

$

$ 8,000.00 $
$ 5,000.00 $

$ 15,000.00 $
$ 2,400.00

$ 2,000.00
$ 5,200.00

& P P

$ 10,000.00
$ 22,500.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 7,400.00
85,000.00

& P P P

©“

MC Wells

5,500.00 $
2,500.00 $
300.00 $

90.00 $
2,500.00 $
10.00 $

5,700.00 $
125.00 $
3,100.00 $
125.00 $

TOTAL
5,500.00
2,500.00

9,000.00

2,700.00
5,000.00
2,600.00

5,700.00
18,750.00
3,100.00
3,125.00

57,975.00

Neuvirth Construction

UNIT PRICE
$ 4,590.86
$ 3,859.20

$ 786.27
21.63

3,070.11
14.05

& P P

8,590.89
216.25
7,164.66
157.51

& P P P

&

TOTAL
$ 4,590.86
$ 3,859.20

$ 23,588.10

$ 648.90
$ 6,140.22
$ 3,653.00

$ 8,590.89
$ 32,437.50
$ 7,164.66
$ 3,937.75

94,611.08

NL&L Concrete Inc.

UNIT PRICE
$ 5,000.00
$ 3,500.00

$ 350.00
45.00

1,900.00
20.00

©h AP P

6,200.00
92.00
2,800.00
75.00

@ hH PP

©“

TOTAL
$ 5,000.00
$ 3,500.00

$ 10,500.00

$ 1,350.00
$ 3,800.00
$ 5,200.00

$ 6,200.00
$ 13,800.00
$ 2,800.00
$ 1,875.00

54,025.00



	25    PW Award Bid - 72nd Street Storm Sewer Rehab 05.06.2025
	25.   Award Contract - 72nd Street Storm Sewer Rehab 05.06.2025
	RESOLUTION NO. _____
	PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF MAY 2025.
	CITY OF LA VISTA
	ATTEST:
	Rachel D. Carl, CMC

	20250411 - 72nd Street Storm Sewer Rehab - Bid Tab

