

**CITY OF LA VISTA  
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT  
MAY 6, 2025 AGENDA**

<b>Subject:</b>	<b>Type:</b>	<b>Submitted By:</b>
AWARD BID – 72 <sup>ND</sup> STREET STORM SEWER REHABILITATION	◆ RESOLUTION ORDINANCE RECEIVE/FILE	PAT DOWSE CITY ENGINEER

**SYNOPSIS**

A resolution has been prepared to award a contract to NL&L Concrete Inc. of Ralston, Nebraska, for the 72<sup>nd</sup> Street Storm Sewer Rehabilitation project for the removal of guardrail and certain storm sewer and pavement repairs along 72<sup>nd</sup> Street in an amount not to exceed \$54,025.

**FISCAL IMPACT**

The FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed project.

**RECOMMENDATION**

Approval.

**BACKGROUND**

Bids were publicly opened on Friday, April 11, 2025, at 10:00 am in the City Council Chambers in reference to the above-mentioned project. Three (3) bids were received for the following amounts:

MC Wells – \$57,975  
Neuvirth Construction – \$94,611.08  
NL&L Concrete Inc. – \$54,025

Plans and specifications for this project have been completed by La Vista Public Works. The Engineer's Estimate for the proposed items of work is \$85,000. The low bid received was 36% below the Engineer's Estimate. After reviewing the bid items, it is recommended that the bid be accepted in an amount not to exceed \$54,025. The Bid Tab is attached.

Work is anticipated to begin this Spring, with completion in Summer of 2025.

**RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO NL&L CONCRETE INC, RALSTON, NEBRASKA FOR THE 72<sup>ND</sup> STREET STORM SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$54,025.00.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the 72<sup>nd</sup> Street Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project is necessary; and

WHEREAS, the FY25/FY26 Biennial Budget provides funding for this project; and

WHEREAS, bids were solicited, and three (3) bids were received; and

WHEREAS Subsection (C) (9) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal Code requires that the City Administrator secures Council approval prior to authorizing any purchase over \$5,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska, award the contract to NL&L Concrete Inc, Ralston, Nebraska for the 72<sup>nd</sup> Street Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project in an amount not to exceed \$54,025.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF MAY 2025.

CITY OF LA VISTA

---

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

ATTEST:

---

Rachel D. Carl, CMC  
City Clerk

Client: City of La Vista  
 Project: 72nd Street Storm Sewer Rehabilitation  
 Location: La Vista City Hall  
 Bid Date: 4/11/2025



Bid Quantities			Engineer's Estimate		MC Wells		Neuvirth Construction		NL&L Concrete Inc.		
No.	Description	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,590.86	\$ 4,590.86	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Provide Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,859.20	\$ 3,859.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Remove and Reconstruct Class III 36" Storm Sewer	30	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 786.27	\$ 23,588.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
4	Construct Aggregate Bedding for Class III RCP 36" Storm Sewer	30	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21.63	\$ 648.90	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
5	Construct 36" Concrete Pipe Collar	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,070.11	\$ 6,140.22	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
6	Remove Guardrail	260	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 3,653.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00
7	Remove and Reconstruct Speed Zone Beacon on Break Away Pedestal Pole	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8,590.89	\$ 8,590.89	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
8	10" Concrete Pavement Repair	150	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 216.25	\$ 32,437.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,800.00
9	Remove and Replace Precast Inlet Top	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 7,164.66	\$ 7,164.66	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	Rental of Dump Truck, Fully Operated	25	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 157.51	\$ 3,937.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
100	Contingency (10%)				\$ 7,400.00						
TOTAL BID:				\$	85,000.00	\$	57,975.00	\$	94,611.08	\$	54,025.00